settlement with the debtor or released party, and (ii) any similar federal or state laws, rights, rules, 

or legal principle that is similar, comparable, or equivalent to California Civil Code § 1542. 

OTHER PROVISIONS 

17. Pursuant to Section 4.1 of the Settlement Agreement, the Settlement Funds, 

consisting of one million seven hundred thousand dollars and no cents ($1,700,000.00), shall be 

used to pay (a) any necessary taxes and tax expenses; (b) all costs and expenses associated with 

disseminating notice to the Settlement Class, including but not limited to the Class Notice and 

Summary Settlement Notice; (c) all costs and expenses associated with the administration of the